CIP Proj. No.: B499

Prepared By: Sedgwick County Public Works

 Project: 604-30-1967, Bridge on 61st St. North between Oliver & Woodlawn
Type of Work: RFB Brdige, Grading, Surfacing, Guardrail, Seeding, and Pavement Marking
Date: November 16, 2016

Base Bid Items	Qty.	Unit Measure	Unit Price	Extension
Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Removal of Exisitng Structures	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Linear Grading (Type B)(MR-90)	4	Sta.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
Rock Excavation	205	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$3,075.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA)(MR-3-3)	102	C.Y.	\$7.00	\$714.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	80	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
Water (Grading) (Set Price)	1	M.Gal.	\$35.00	\$35.00
Aggregate Base (Special) (6")	332	S.Y.	\$11.00	\$3,652.00
Aggregate Shoulder (AS-1) (7")	188	S.Y.	\$22.00	\$4,136.00
Water (Shoulder) (Set Price)	1	M.Gal.	\$35.00	\$35.00
Plant Mix Asphaalt-Commercial Grade (7")	133	Tons	\$90.00	\$11,970.00
Milling	53	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$795.00
RFB (10'x10') (Pre-Cast) (Install Only)	108	L.F.	\$450.00	\$48,600.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE)	99	C.Y.	\$425.00	\$42,075.00
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)	6,599	Lbs.	\$1.00	\$6,599.00
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60) (Epoxy Coated)	4,623	Lbs.	\$1.20	\$5,547.60
Class III Excavation	585	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$3,510.00
Foundation Stabilization	56	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$3,640.00
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	\$175.00	\$175.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	178	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$9,790.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	36	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
Slope Protection (Special)	66	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$13,200.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	125	L.F.	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-SKT)	4	Ea.	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
Temporary Seeding	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Seeding	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Temporary Ditch Check (Rock) (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	\$85.00	\$85.00
Silt Fence	280	L.F.	\$4.00	\$1,120.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$35.00
Pavement Marking (Paint) (White) (4")	270	L.F.	\$3.00	\$810.00
Pavement Marking (Paint) (Yellow) (4")	30	L.F.	\$3.00	\$90.00
Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		_		+ - / • • • •
Total				\$225,778.60